,2
71

,7
53

Ad
ju

ste
d

in
 O

pe
ni

ng
 b

ala
nc

e o
f 3

1.
3.

20
17

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
33

,7
00

,9
61

Ad
de

d
in

 O
th

er
 In

co
m

e o
f N

et
 G

ain
/(L

os
s)

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
6,

57
0,

79
2

To
ta

l
40

,2
71

,7
53

b.

In
 u

ni
ts

Un
its

NA
V

Ru
pe

es
Un

its
NA

V
Ru

pe
es

Re
lia

nc
e L

iq
ui

d
Fu

nd
 -T

re
as

ur
y P

lan
-M

F
38

,6
63

39
53

.7
7

15
2,

86
3,

44
3

-
-

-
-

-

To
ta

l F
air

 va
lu

e
38

,6
63

15
2,

86
3,

44
3

-
-

-
-

-

Bo
ok

 Va
lu

e
-

-
14

9,
10

0,
00

0
-

-
-

-
-

B
Fa

ir
va

lu
e P

ro
fit

 o
n

fin
an

cia
l in

str
um

en
t a

t F
VT

PL
-

-
3,

76
3,

44
3

-
-

-
-

-

-
-

-
-

-

A
+ B

Ne
t F

air
 V

alu
e P

ro
fit

 o
n

fin
an

cia
l in

str
um

en
t a

t F
VT

PL
-

-
2,

54
0,

69
7

-
-

-
-

(4
0,

27
1,

75
3)

BSEL Infrastructure Realty Limited

43

Reconciliation of Balance Sheet as previously reported under IGAAP to Ind AS
(Amount in Rupees)

Note Opening Balance Sheet as on 1st April 2015 Balance Sheet as on 31st March 2016
IGAAP Effects of

Transition
of Ind AS

Ind AS IGAAP Effects of
Transition
of Ind AS

Ind AS

I	 ASSETS
A	 Non-current assets

Property, Plant and Equipment 22,000,748 - 22,000,748 20,531,825 - 20,531,825
Capital work-in-progress - - - - - -
Investment Property - - - - - -
Goodwill - - - - -
Other Intangible assets - - - - - -
Intangible assets under development - -
Biological Assets other than bearer plants - -
Equity Accounted Investments (Investments in
Associates and Joint ventures)

- - - - - -

Financial Assets
Investments A 576,623,440 - 576,623,440 610,044,243 (40,271,754) 569,772,489
Trade receivables - - - - - -
Loans 3,498,804,666 - 3,498,804,666 3,713,696,410 - 3,713,696,410
Others financial assets 205,333,354 - 205,333,354 227,396,117 - 227,396,117
Other non-current assets 1,249,264 - 1,249,264 665,765 - 665,765
Total Non current assets 4,304,011,472 - 4,304,011,472 4,572,334,359 (40,271,754) 4,532,062,605

B	 Current assets
Inventories 436,866,460 - 436,866,460 436,866,460 - 436,866,460
Financial Assets
Investments - - - - - -
Trade receivables 138,463,351 - 138,463,351 129,264,828 - 129,264,828
Cash and cash equivalents 7,710,592 - 7,710,592 3,641,379 - 3,641,379
Loans 9,605,745 - 9,605,745 3,081,841 - 3,081,841
Others financials assets - - - - - -
Current Tax Assets (Net) - - - - - -
Other current assets - - - 84,973 - 84,973
Total Current assets 592,646,148 - 592,646,148 572,939,481 - 572,939,481
Total 4,896,657,620 - 4,896,657,620 5,145,273,840 (40,271,754) 5,105,002,086

II	 EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
A	 EQUITY

Equity Share capital 826,168,400 - 826,168,400 826,168,400 - 826,168,400
Other Equity B 4,059,533,573 - 4,059,533,573 4,313,378,710 (40,271,754) 4,273,106,956
Total Equity 4,885,701,973 - 4,885,701,973 5,139,547,110 (40,271,754) 5,099,275,356
LIABILITIES

B	 Non-current liabilities
Financial Liabilities
Borrowings - - - - - -
Trade payables - - - - - -
Other financial liabilities 178,930 - 178,930 178,930 - 178,930
Provisions - - - - - -
Deferred tax liabilities (Net) 4,707,932 - 4,707,932 3,420,774 - 3,420,774
Other non-current liabilities - - - - - -
Total Non Current Liabilities 4,886,862 - 4,886,862 3,599,704 - 3,599,704

C	 Current liabilities
Financial Liabilities
Borrowings - - - - - -
Trade payables 836,007 - 836,007 896,070 - 896,070
Other financial liabilities 3,409,281 - 3,409,281 300,000 - 300,000
Other current liabilities 1,238,141 - 1,238,141 330,939 - 330,939
Provisions 585,356 - 585,356 600,017 - 600,017
Current Tax Liabilities (Net) - -
Total current Liabilities 6,068,785 - 6,068,785 2,127,026 - 2,127,026
Total 4,896,657,620 - 4,896,657,620 5,145,273,840 (40,271,754) 5,105,002,086

Explanations for reconciliation of Balance Sheet as previously reported under IGAAP to Ind AS :-
A	 Investment

(i)	 Investment in equity instruments are carried at fair value through Profit & Loss under Ind AS 109, as compared to
being carried at cost or NRV whichever is lower, under IGAAP.

	 (ii)	 Fair value Profit (loss) on financial instrument at FVTPL is considered in Other Income (expense) in Profit & Loss.
B	 Other Equity
	 (i)	 Adjustments to retained earnings have been made in accordance with Ind AS for the above-mentioned line items.

BSEL	 Building Structure… Emerging Landmarks

22nd Annual Report 2016-2017 	 44

Reconciliation Statement to Profit and loss as previously reported under IGAAP to Ind AS
(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars Note As at 31st March 2016

IGAAP Effects of
transition
to Ind-AS

IndAS

INCOME

Revenue From Operations 6,385,634 - 6,385,634

Other Income 14,987,358 - 14,987,358

Total Income 21,372,992 - 21,372,992

EXPENSES

Cost of materials consumed 647,871 - 647,871

Purchases of Stock-in-Trade - - -

Production Expenses - - -

Stock-in -Trade and work-in-progress - - -

Employee benefits expenses 3,196,792 - 3,196,792

Finance costs 166,357 - 166,357

Depreciation 1,570,072 - 1,570,072

Other expenses 7,497,953 40,271,754 47,769,707

Total expenses 13,079,045 40,271,754 53,350,799

Profit before tax 8,293,947 (40,271,754) (31,977,807)

Exceptional Items

Profit/(loss) before tax (V-VI)

Tax expense:

Current tax 3,991,266 - 3,991,266

Earlier year tax 653,980 653,980

Deferred tax (1,287,158) - (1,287,158)

Total tax expenses 3,358,088 - 3,358,088

Profit after tax for the period (A) 4,935,859 (40,271,754) (35,335,895)

Other Comprehensive Income

Remeasurement of the defined benefit Liability/asset - - -

Equity instrument through other comprehensive income - - -

Fair value chages on cash flow hedges - - -

Total other comprehensive income net of tax (B) - - -

Total comprehensive income for the period (A+B) 4,935,859 (40,271,754) (35,335,895)

BSEL Infrastructure Realty Limited

45

Schedules forming part of the financial statements
I	 ASSETS
A	 NON CURRENT ASSETS
1	 PROPERTY PLANT & EQUIPMENT	 Rupees

Freehold Land
and Building

(Owned)

Furniture &
Fixtures

(Owned)

Vehicles

(Owned)

Office
Equipment

(Owned)

Computers
and Printers

(Owned)

Total
Particulars

Gross Block
As on 1st April 2015 21,177,809 21,673,957 2,501,205 1,531,690 54,958,224 101,842,885
Additions - - - 56,149 45,000 101,149
Disposals - - - - - -
As on 31st March 2016 21,177,809 21,673,957 2,501,205 1,587,839 55,003,224 101,944,034
Additions - - - 361,201 - 361,201
Disposals - - -
As on 31st March 2017 21,177,809 21,673,957 2,501,205 1,949,040 55,003,224 102,305,235
Accumulated Depreciation
As on 1st April 2015 6,850,663 15,054,515 1,686,240 1,354,745 54,895,974 79,842,137
Depreciation charged for the year 287,664 982,031 156,189 88,577 55,611 1,570,072
Accumulated Depreciation
Disposals

- - - - - -

As on 31st March 2016 7,138,327 16,036,546 1,842,429 1,443,322 54,951,585 81,412,209
Depreciation charged for the year 287,668 982,030 156,190 98,024 24,471 1,548,383
Accumulated Depreciation Disposals - - - - - -
As on 31st March 2017 7,425,995 17,018,576 1,998,619 1,541,346 54,976,056 82,960,592
Net Block
As on 31st March 2017 13,751,814 4,655,381 502,586 407,694 27,168 19,344,643
As on 31st March 2016 14,039,482 5,637,411 658,776 144,517 51,639 20,531,825
As on 1st April 2015 14,327,146 6,619,442 814,965 176,945 62,250 22,000,748

A	 NON CURRENT ASSETS
2	 FINANCIALS ASSETS	 Rupees

Particulars March 31, 2017 March 31, 2016 April 1, 2015
(a) INVESTMENTS

(a)	 In shares (quoted) (Refer Summary Schedule No. 1) [ A ] 153,821,016 28,375,689 66,908,440
(b)	 In shares (Unquoted) (Refer Summary Schedule No. 1) [ B ] 528,522,000 541,396,800 509,715,000
Total [ A + B ] 682,343,016 569,772,489 576,623,440

(b) LOANS
Loans to Related Parties
Secured Considered good - - -
Unsecured Considered good (Refer Summary Schedule No. 2) 3,625,850,388 3,712,107,949 3,494,880,471
Doubtful - - -

3,625,850,388 3,712,107,949 3,494,880,471
Less: Provision for doubtful loans - - -